(1)        State Acquisition and Relocation Funds. 

(2)        Supplemental repair and replacement housing grants available to individuals or 

families in an amount necessary to locate the individual or family in safe, 

decent, and sanitary housing, not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000) per family. 

(d)       Emergency Assistance in a Type III Disaster. - If a Type III disaster is declared, the 

Governor may make State funds available for emergency assistance in the emergency area in the 

form of the following types of grants:

[...]

(1)        State Acquisition and Relocation Funds. 

(2)        Supplemental repair and replacement housing grants available to individuals or 

families in an amount necessary to locate the individual or family in safe, 

decent, and sanitary housing, not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000) per family. 

(3)        Any programs authorized by the General Assembly.  (2001-214, s. 4; 2001-

487, s. 98; 2002-24, s. 1; 2002-159, s. 57.5; 2006-66, s. 6.5(a); 2012-12, s. 1(b).) 

§ 166A-19.42.  State Emergency Response and Disaster Relief Fund.